DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	22-SPPE-03
Project Title:	Martin Backup Generating Facility (MBGF)
TN #:	250688
Document Title:	Martin Properties Repeated Request For Confidentiality - Revised Cultural Resources Report
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Scott Galati
Organization:	DayZenLLC
Submitter Role:	Applicant Representative
Submission Date:	6/20/2023 3:39:47 PM
Docketed Date:	6/20/2023



June 20, 2023

Mr. Drew Bohan
Executive Director
California Energy Commission
715 P Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Subject: Repeated Application for Confidential Designation

REVISED CULTURAL RESOURCE ASSESSMENT FOR

THE 651 MARTIN AVENUE PROJECT

City of Santa Clara, Santa Clara County, California

Martin Backup Generating Facility (22-SPPE-03)

Dear Mr. Bohan,

Martin Properties, LLC, as owner of the Martin Backup Generating Facility (MBGF), requests that the attached information be designated confidential pursuant to 20 California Code of Regulations (CCR) Section 2505 (a)(4). Your office approved an Application for Confidential Designation for the original Cultural Resources Assessment on December 28, 2022, The attached is a revision to the original Cultural Resources Assessment responsive to Staff Data Requests and as such:

is substantially similar to the previously submitted information and that all the facts and circumstances relevant to confidentiality remain unchanged.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this application for confidential designation is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and I am authorized to make the application and certification on behalf of the applicant.

Scott A. Galati

Counsel to Martin Properties, LLC